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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS SECTION =t
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
..... nae .. ; Pleasant Hill Gas. Company.......
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Route 21, warthmére Ave.,

e s e Parkersburg, W . Va, .

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

.................................................................................... Joos . . ... Comiy

Wl T

ADDRESS

Elmer Marshall. ... ... ... Farm

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated...................................

Elmer Marshall and

_February 10th,, 1922 , made by Noxma. Marshall, his. wife.. ... , to
R.W.Richards e , and recorded on the.. 3181 . day
- S e MRl 1k , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book..... 85 .. , page...3%. ...

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. :

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same. :

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.) :
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address.............. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Pleasaxz} Hill Gas Company

_____________ ByfjnéW&Z Zz... Member

WELL OPERATOR

Address ) @ e Route-21-
Of STREET
‘Well Operator Warthn
............. arwamore Ave..........Q- .
s i 0170572024
= Parkersburg, W.Va,.
STATE
*Section 8 . . . .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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_____ Pleasant Hill Gas_ Companycompany

COMPLETION DATA SHEET

Parkersourg, ¥,va, Aditress No. 2
Well No.... .. Three FORMATION RECORD
Name Color Character o?il\'vg:esr Top Bottom Thickness gg;:lll Remarks

Compliete |driiiing recpra of Weil No, 3 pn Elmex Marshgil ern in
Waiker District, Wood|County, W/va,: Permit Woq-32

Red Rock|and Sheilis tolo]V
Bigz Ree 880 tp oy
Slate an+ Shells 980 tp 104
Sana 1040 tp 1104
Slate 1100 tp 1120
Red Rock 1120 tp 11 3¢
Slate 1130 tp 1144
Sanad 1140 tp 1159
Slate 1150 tp 121%
Big Dunkard 1215 tp 127
Slate : 1275 tp 129
Sana 1290 tp 134
Slate 1345 to 144
Gas Sana 1440 to 158
Slate 1580 tlo 159
Sana ' 1590 teo 162
Broken Ljime 1625 to 171
Slate 1710 to 175
Maxon Samd 1752 to 178
Slate 17687 to 183
Sanda 1835 to 1854
Lime 1845 1o 136
Keener Sana 1864 Yo 187
Total Depth 1800 [Feet,

Show o1 0il trom 1762 to 1768

» ’ ¢ 1782 to 1747
43" 5/3/16" Liner sdt on 5 3/1b" Disc Wall Parker at 1795/
Gas pay| 1864 to L¥7¢'-tested 152,000 du ft- 1 /lOth% water through 2"

Shot witn 50 Quartss« 25 qts, 1762 to 3768 and| 25 qts, 177p to 1785°'
Casing [Lett in well4l224' 6 5/8", Outgide string ot |8 1/4/ pulled,
shot Zb qta ® .L‘/bz to L./OG '
Well was gep shot at...25. Q8. A7L/9 20 _L/85" _feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt None worth noting any wnerealt
Fresh water at........_ ... feet; fresh water at feet
producing
Well was hole. ADOUt one varrei 90il Maxon Sand and 152,000 cu ft Gas from
XK Keener Sand,
............... Fepruary. iQth.,. 4935 . A d Pleasant Hill Gas Co =
Date = odpds // 9\, 7 Owner %57 2024
By T ez ~ AL » Secy=-Trea

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.
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: mn{wﬂ@w N. P. RHINEHART
il@epaﬁm»m: of Mines e

— o

S8epftember 11, 1934

Pleasant Hill Gas Company
RFD #21-Warthmore Avenue
Parkersburg, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

Please send us the address of the
owner of the mineral rights underlying the
Elmer Marshall Farm on which you propose to
drill Well No. 3.

Your prompt reply will avoid undue
delay in issuing the permit to drill.

Very truly yours,

NS vkt

Chief of Department of Mines.

NPR:g

Dear Sirs:-

The Pleasant Hill Gas Company own the oil and gas rights

underlying this farm, same having been acquired from R,W.Richards,

All other mineral rights are owned by land owner, who

owne the 0il and gas royvalty intereet of one-eighth whose name is
Elmer Marshall as set forth in form G-1 mailed you,

Very truly,
Pleasant Hill Gas Company

y//o
Parkersburg, W.Va, B ‘7f12451**‘;44£4z¢2>Secy-Treaa.
sept. 13th,, >

1934.
SEP 1 4 1934

01/05/2024






September 20, 1934

Pleasant 7ill Gas Company
AFD #21 Warthmore Avenue
Parkersburg, W Vae
Gentlemen:

Your notice of nronosed well location
Hos 3 on the Elmer iarshall Farm was received
3eptember 10, 1954

No objections have been filed in the
ten=day pariod subsequent to our receipt of your
notice. Dprilling permit is hereby issued and
enclosed,

Very truly yours,
Chief of Department of Mines.

NPR:g

encl

01/05/2024



February 6, 19356

Plac?uk'!ﬁn Ges Compeny
Vierthnore Avenue
Parkersburg, W. Va.
Gentleuwsns

Plense cend us date sheets loe 1 and 2 in
duplicate for your Well Nce 3 on the Blmer Marshall Famrm,
Walker District, Wood County. Permit Humber Woo-32 issued
September 20, 1934,

Veay we have this informetion by return
mail? Blanks are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines.
NPRig

01/05/2024



ﬁ/l Woo~32,

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES /

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

File - No- oo Well NO.——T-hr“

Plessant Hill Gas Company  Company of Parkersourg, W,Va,
Elmer Marshall Feow

on the

containing: 35 acres. Location

Walker District, in_ VO 0% County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by Bimer Marshaid
of Batons, W,Va, Route 4 address, and the mineral rights are owned by

Eimer Marsinall of. Batons, W,vVa, Route .

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No Woo0-32 issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division

September 20th,, 193 4

Elevation of surface at top of wellﬂLﬂﬂIﬂMﬂr b N+ marlc.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

L]
3181’1’5 feet 49 size. Wood conductor.

2/ n 3 L
5./6 ! feeMsize cs feet i
, €Sg ee sized csg.

DU (] " ¢ 5
_—_&‘gﬂ__feet__b_i/_d__suze, csg feet sized csg.

feet size, csg feet sized csg.
Disc Wail SO e T L s, weh ab A DS
packer of size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at None feet, thick ness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

43' 5°'3/16" Liner set on Disc Walli Packer at 1795!

Feoruary i0th,, 193%

g 01/05/2024

, Owner.

=) g
By // C;/: 2rtecee ottt Se P 8.

(TITLE)




PLAT OF THE PROPCSED LOCATTON OF WELL NC. 3 OF PLEASANT HILL
GAS CO. OF PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA, ON THE ELMSPR MARSHALL
FARM, CONSISTING OF 36 ACR:S, LOCAT:D IN WALKER DISTRIT,

WGOD COUNTY, W. VA.

\s

-

_5.4/74/_ Z00

ELMVER ITARSMALL
36 Fkres.

IDEEK'M“%,\\
‘PLEAWI H:L}//
L N5

~
o 00

EnuxkEEn}s CERTIFICATE

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP IS CORRECT AND SHOWS
ALL THE INFORMATION, TO THIL BEST OF MY KNOYLEDGH AND BELINF, REQUIRED
BY THE OIL AND GAS SECTION OF THE MINING LAYS OF WEST GINTA,

&hrlay { J_‘Z_ Al L irer

COUNRTY. ENGINEER.

AOKHOWLLDGED BEFORE ME A NOTARY PUBLIC FOR V(O
TAIS 30THDAY OF AUGUST 1934

i s o SR e NOTERY PUBLIC.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRNS MAY 9TH 19390






